





## MEDITERRANEAN AND BLACK SEAS HYDROGRAPHIC COMMISSION

28 June 2024

## **MBSHC CIRCULAR LETTER No 13/2024**

Subject:

Status Report on the Progress made on the List of Actions and Recommendations and Permanent actions form the MBSHC23

## Reference:

- A. Final List of Decisions and Actions as of 8 April 2022,
- B. List of Permanent Actions as updated and approved at MBSHC23
- C. Art. 3.d of the Statutes of MBSHC (9th Edition, April 2022).

## Dear colleagues,

- 1. Given that the 24<sup>th</sup> MBSHC Conference is taking please soon, the MBSHC Chair, acting in accordance with reference C, presents what was realized from the List of Actions and Recommendations and List of Permanent Actions in the period from 01.04.2022. until 28.06.2024.
- 2. Therefore, as a Chair of MBSHC, in accordance with the provision of Reference C, I submit to you a progress report on the Actions and Recommendations of MBSHC23 and Permanent actions from the MBSHC23.
- 3. List of Actions and Recommendations and Permanent actions from MBSHC23 will be presented during MBSHC 24 under agenda item MBSHC24-03.2B. and will be available at the IHO/MBSHC web page.

Best regards,

Vinka KOLIC BUBIC, M.Sc.

MBSHC Chair

Director of the Hydrographic Institute of the

Republic of Croatia



HRVATSKI HIDROGRAFSKI INSTITUT

HYDROGRAPHIC INSTITUTE OF THE REPUBLIC OF CROATIA

HR-21000 Split, Hrvatska, Zrinsko-Frankopanska 161, p.p. 291

Tel: +385 (0)21 308 800; Fax: +385 (0)21 347 242; e-mail: office@hhi.hr